01-09-2006

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
DOCKET NO.: AIP-004	103152	753		
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record and a	and original documents or copy thereto	:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: <u>LG</u>	Electronics Inc.	
Woong Chul C	HOI			우 =
		<u> </u>		3.P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes No			5,8
3. Nature of conveyance:				- § ⊘
	lerger	Street Addres	ss: 20. Yoido-dong. Youngdeungpo-gu	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Seoul 1	50-721	===
☐ Other		Country: Rep	public of Korea	
Execution Date: December 20, 2005		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If the document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the exec	cution date of the app	plication is: December 20, 2005	
A. Patent Application No(s). Filed:		B. Patent No(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes 🗵	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP		7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		□ Enclosed.		
		■ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account (if necess	ary)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
		<u>16-0607</u>		
City: Chantilly State: VA	ZIP: 20153-1200			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a original document.	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correc	rt and any attached copy is a true copy of t	the
	P	0.0	1	
John C. Eisenhart Registration No. 38,128	Signature December 28, 2005 Date			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total number of pages including o	over sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
				

12/30/2005 EAYALEW1 00000062 11318614

04 FC:8021

Dock	ket No.:		
		ASSIGNMENT	I
hereb	In consideration of the premi by acknowledged, the undersigned,	ses and other good and valuable consideration is	n hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1)	Woong Chul CHOI	(4)	
(2)		(5)	
(3)		(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful i	nvention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	
<u>LG</u>	Electronics Inc.		
20,	Yoido-dong, Yongdun	gpo-gu	
Sec	oul, 150-721 Korea		
	occessors and assigns (hereinafter des S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and it	nterest for the United States of America as defined in
<u>AP</u>	PARATUS AND MET	HOD FOR CONTROLLING	LAMP OF REFRIGERATOR
(a) fi	or which an application for United St	ates Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United States Serial No; or
(b) f	or which an application for United S	tates Letters Patent was executed on	
Lette renev Conv repre	ers Patent which may be granted the wals, continuations, or continuations cention for the Protection of Indust esentatives; the undersigned agree that AND the undersigned hereby ining original, divisional, reissued or	erefor and/or that claim priority thereto and ar in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto rial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its inte tithe attorneys of record in said application shall he agree to transfer a like interest, and to render a extended Letters Patent of the United States, u	nts and Trademarks to issue any and all United States by and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes c, and the right to all benefits under the International rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; Il necessary assistance in making application for and pon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors yetnents, and applications for patent based thereon
grow deen ident	ing out of or related to the said inver- ied essential to ASSIGNEE's full pre AND the undersigned hereb diffication that may be necessary or de-	tion; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIC otection and title in and to the invention hereby transport of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP sinable in order to comply with the rules of any iss	INTE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives
	emark Office, for recordation of this		
acı	NED on the dates indicated aside out INVENTORS	r signatures.	DATE SIGNED
1)	Woong Chul CHOI	CHOI, Woong Chul	December 20, 2005
2)	Name:		
	Name:		
3)	Name:		
4)			
	Name:		
5)	Name:		
6)			
/	Name:		

RECORDED: 12/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0289